COMMITTEE FACT SHEET

NAME: HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

ESTABLISHED: September 13, 1949

COMPENSATION: \$50 per meeting

Members of this board are required to file Conflict of Interest Disclosure Statements

LEGAL AUTHORITY: Board of Supervisors Resolution #48-126.

Health and Safety Code, Section 34271 et seq.

The Board consists of seven (7) members appointed by Board of Supervisors MEMBERSHIP:

5 Representatives of Supervisorial Districts (1 per district) **OUALIFICATION:** 2 Housing Authority Tenants

AND RESIDENCY

REQUIREMENTS:

TERM: 4 Year Terms for Supervisorial Representatives and

2 Year Terms for Housing Authority Tenants

DUTIES: The Authority establishes policies and programs to administer the development

and operation of housing in Stanislaus County for families on low and medium

income, handicapped and the elderly. It also established policies for the

operation of migrant centers for the six months of harvest season. These policies

are administered by the Housing Authority of Stanislaus County.

MEETINGS: Second Thursday of each month at 5:30 p.m.

> Housing Authority Commission Room 1612 Sisk Road, Modesto CA 95350

CONTACT: Jim Kruse

Stanislaus Regional Housing Authority

P.O. Box 581918 Modesto, CA 95358 Phone: 209-557-2002 209-557-2011

Email: Jkruse@stanregionalha.org Website: http://stanregionalha.org

FILE #: **BD25**

BYLAWS:

VERIFICATION REQUESTED: 4/17/2024

VERIFICATION DATE: 4/17/2024 Natalia